

Ord. No. 8000 File No. 439

The City of Crystal Lake Illinois

## AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE 2024 OFFICIAL ZONING MAP

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CRYSTAL LAKE, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

<u>SECTION I:</u> That the City of Crystal Lake Zoning Map, a copy of which is attached hereto, marked Exhibit "A" by reference made a part hereof, including all revisions effective the 31st day of December 2023, is hereby approved as the official Zoning Map for the City of Crystal Lake.

<u>SECTION II</u>: That the City Clerk is hereby authorized to publish said Zoning Map in pamphlet form by the authority of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Crystal Lake.

<u>SECTION III:</u> That all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

<u>SECTION IV:</u> That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

DATED at Crystal Lake, Illinois, this 6<sup>th</sup> day of February 2024.

City of Crystal Lake, an Illinois municipal corporation

laleblian, MAYOR

**SEAL** ATP CHTY CLERK Nick Kachiroubas.

Passed: February 6, 2024 Approved: February 6, 2024

